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3.—Statistics of Reporting Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and 
Movement of Population, calendar year 1936—concluded. 

Province and Item. 

Alberta. 

Numbers of hospitals reporting. 
Approved schools of nursing— 

Staff-
Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities— 
X-Ray 
Clinical laboratory 
Physio-therapy 

Movement of Popu la t ion -
Admissions 
Live births 
Totals, Under Treatment.. 
Discharges 
All deaths 
Total collective days' stay.. . 

British Columbia. 

Numbers of hospitals reporting. 
Approved schools of nursing 

Staf f -
Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities— 
X-Ray 
Clinical laboratory 
Physio-therapy 

Movement of Popu la t ion -
Admissions 
Live births 
Totals, Under Treatment.. 
Discharges 
All deaths 
Total collective days' stay.. . 

Canada. 

Numbers of hospitals reporting 
Approved schools of nursing 

Staff-
Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities— 
X-Ray 
Clinical laboratory 
Phypio-therapy 

Movement of Popu la t ion-
Admissions 
Live births 
Totals, Under Treatment.. 
Discharges 
All deaths 
Total collective days' stay.. . 

All 
Hospitals. 

Public Hospitals. Private 
Hospitals. 

Dominion All 
Hospitals. General. All Other. 

Private 
Hospitals. Hospitals. 

143 
11 

76 
10 

12i 
1 

50 
Nil 

5 
Nil 

54 
37 

652 
701 

2,833 

20 
37 

531 
695 

2,400 

6 
Nil 

56 
6 

220 

7 
Nil 

40 
Nil 

125 

21 
Nil 

25 
Nil 

88 

75 
36 
21 

62 
30 
16 

2 
1 
1 

8 
3 
3 

3 
2 
1 

77,207 
9,773 

90,027 
84,083 
2,836 

1,243,129 

71,204 
8,658 

82,154 
77,247 
2,623 

966,317 

1,782 
353 

2,671 
1,989 

83 
194,850 

1,713 
645 

2,430 
2,296 

61 
31,813 

2,508 
117 

2,772 
2,551 

69 
50,149 

105 
10 

68 
9 

6i 
1 

27 
Nil 

4 
Nil 

89 
49 

913 
748 

3,821 

55 
49 

780 
738 

3,252 

8 
Nil 

60 
10 

319 

8 
Nil 

54 
Nil 

140 

18 
Nil 

19 
Nil 

110 

69 
33 
24 

60 
27 
19 

2 
2 
2 

6 
2 
2 

1 
2 
1 

80,943 
8,322 

93,001 
85,333 
3,576 

1,608,456 

75,057 
7,682 

85,629 
79,083 
3,328 

1,287,582 

850 
403 

1,817 
1,119 

103 
218,272 

2,510 
237 

2,894 
2,673 

89 
51,321 

2,526 
Nil 

2,661 
2,458 

56 
51,281 

900 
194 

463 
160 

147i 
29 

259 
5 

31 
Nil 

835 
761 

7,765 
9,130 

39,479 

376 
646 

5,573 
8,289 

29,142 

236 
115 

1,531 
747 

7,709 

70 
Nil 

457 
94 

1,442 

153 
Nil 

204 
Nil 

1,186 

516 
324 
244 

392 
228 
176 

67 
48 
30 

44 
33 
30 

13 
15 
8 

757,094 
79,338 

882,945 
802,245 
33,634 

16,290,169 

642,299 
66,192 

733,389 
679,421 
28,459 

10,283,056 

71,150 
7,678 

97,331 
74,875 
4,042 

4,892,300 

29,428 
5.231 

35,707 
33,893 

763 
423,239 

14,217 
237 

16,518 
14,056 

370 
691,574 

1 These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1. 
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