3.—Statistics of Reporting Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and Movement of Population, calendar year 1936—concluded.

Province and Item.	All Hospitals.	Public Hospitals.		Private	Dominion
		General.	All Other.	Hospitals.	Hospitals.
Alberta.					
Numbers of hospitals reporting Approved schools of nursing	143 11	76 10	121 1	Nil 50	Nil 5
Staff— Salaried doctors	54 37 652 701 2,833	20 37 531 695 2,400	Nil 56 6 220	7 Nil 40 Nil 125	21 Nil 25 Nil 88
Hospital Facilities—			. 1		
X-RayClinical laboratoryPhysio-therapy	75 36 21	62 30 16	2 1 1	8 3 3	3 2 1
Movement of Population—		'			
Admissions Live births Totals, Under Treatment. Discharges All deaths Total collective days' stay	77, 207 9, 773 90, 027 84, 083 2, 836 1, 243, 129	71,204 8,658 82,154 77,247 2,623 966,317	1,782 353 2,671 1,989 83 194,850	1,713 645 2,430 2,296 61 31,813	2,508 117 2,772 2,551 69 50,149
British Columbia.		•			
Numbers of hospitals reporting	1 0 5 10	68 9	61 1	27 Nil	Nil 4
Staff—					
Salaried doctors	89 49 913 748 3,821	55 49 780 738 3,252	Nil 60 10 319	8 Nil 54 Nil 140	Nil 19 Nil 110
Hospital Facilities—					
X-Ray Clinical laboratory Physio-therapy	33	60 27 19	2 2 2	6 2 2	1 2 1
Movement of Population					
Admissions Live births Totals, Under Treatment Discharges All deaths Total collective days' stay	80,943 8,322 93,001 85,333 3,576 1,608,456	75, 057 7, 682 85, 629 79, 083 3, 328 1, 287, 582	850 403 1,817 1,119 103 218,272	2,510 237 3,894 2,673 89 51,321	2,526 Nil 2,661 2,458 56 51,281
Canada.					
Numbers of hospitals reporting	900 1 94	463 160	147 ¹ 29	259 5	Nil 31
Staff— Salaried doctors. Interns. Graduate nurses. Student nurses Totals, Personnel	761 7,765 9,130	376 646 5,573 8,289 29,142	236 115 1,531 747 7,709	70 Nil 457 94 1,442	153 Nil 204 Nil 1,186
Hospital Facilities—					
X-Ray Clinical laboratory Physio-therapy	324	392 228 176	67 48 30	44 33 30	13 15 8
Movement of Population—					
Admissions Live births Totals, Under Treatment Discharges All deaths Total collective days' stay	79,338 882,945 802,245 33,634	642, 299 66, 192 733,389 679, 421 28, 459 10,283,056	71,150 7,678 97,331 74,875 4,042 4,892,300	29,428 5,231 35,707 33,893 763 423,239	14,217 237 16,518 14,056 370 691,574

¹ These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1.